market conditions. Furthermore, amounts realized in the sale of a particular security may be affected by the relative
quantity of the security being sold.

In addition to its equity investments, Berkshire's obligations with respect to the 1% Senior Exchangeable
Notes are subject to equity price risks.  See Note 10 to the Consolidated Financial Statements for information
regarding the Exchange Notes.  The Exchange Notes had a carrying value of $235 million at December 31, 2000
and $449 million at December 31, 1999.  For purposes of this discussion, these amounts have been deducted from
the fair value of equity securities.

The table below summarizes Berkshire's equity price risks as of December 31, 2000 and 1999 and shows
the effects of a hypothetical 30% increase and a 30% decrease in market prices as of those dates.  The selected
hypothetical change does not reflect what could be considered the best or worst case scenarios. Indeed, results
could be far worse due both to the nature of equity markets and the aforementioned concentrations existing in
Berkshire's equity investment portfolio.  Dollars are in millions.

Estimated Hypothetical
Fair Value after Percentage

Hypothetical Hypothetical Increase (Decrease)
Fair Value Price Change Change in Prices Shareholders’ Equity

As of December 31, 2000..... $37,384 30% increase $48,599 11.7
30% decrease 26,170 (11.7)

As of December 31, 1999..... $37,323 30% increase $48,520 12.4
30% decrease 26,126 (12.4)

Interest Rate Risk

This section discusses interest rate risks associated with Berkshire’s financial assets and liabilities, other
than those of its finance and financial products businesses, which are discussed later.  Berkshire's management
prefers to invest in equity securities or to acquire entire businesses based upon the principles discussed in the
preceding section on equity price risk.  When unable to do so, management may alternatively invest in bonds or
other interest rate sensitive instruments.  Berkshire's strategy is to acquire securities that are attractively priced in
relation to the perceived credit risk.  Management recognizes and accepts that losses may occur.  Berkshire has